

С	PPU USE ONLY
App #s:	
<u> </u>	
	-DIV
	FM/E
Doc #:	
Check #:	

LWRD License Application Transmittal Form

The Land & Water Resources Division (LWRD) License Application* consists of this Transmittal Form and the program-specific form. All application forms can be found on the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection (DEEP) website at <u>Land Use Permits and General Permits (ct.gov)</u>. Submit application forms per instructions provided in Part VII of this transmittal form.

Part I: License Type and Fee Information

The table below lists various license types issued by DEEP LWRD. If more than one license is necessary for a project, complete only one Transmittal Form. Complete as many Program Forms as applicable for the project. Check the boxes below that correspond with the LWRD license(s) being requested.

True of Begins // icense				
Type of Review/License		Form	Fee	USE
Lic	enses for Activities in Tidal Waters			
	Structures, Dredging & Fill ²	С	\$660	[#439]
	Structures, Dredging & Fill ² and Tidal Wetlands (TW)	С	\$660	[#1058]
	Structures, Dredging & Fill ² and Section 401 Water Quality Certificate (WQC) ³	С	\$660	[#1769]
	Structures, Dredging & Fill ² ; TW; and Section 401 WQC ³	С	\$660	[#1772]
	Certificate of Permission (if applicable, WQC will be included)	D	\$375	[#410]
	² For projects larger than 825 square feet, provide Attachment A with an additional fee.		,	
	Refer to the <u>instructions</u> (page 4) for fee calculations.			
	³ For activities requiring a Sec.404 Permit from United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).			
	neral Permit Registration for Coastal Maintenance	_	¢700	F#0001
	Marina and Mooring Field Reconfiguration	E	\$700	[#992]
	Remedial Activities Required by Order	F	\$700	[#427]
	Residential Modification to FEMA Standards	G	\$100	[#423]
	Reconstruction of Permitted Structures	н	\$300	[#1741]
General Permit Registration for Minor Coastal Structures				
	4/40 Docks/Access Stairs	ι	\$700	[#426]
	Non-Harbor Moorings	J	\$250	[#422]
General Permit Registration for Dolphin Cove				
	Structures, Fill, Obstructions, or Encroachments in Dolphin Cove Lagoon, Stamford	К	\$100	[#420]
For	Federal Actions Only:			
	Section 401 Water Quality Certificate (Tidal)	С	None	[#1186]
	Federal Coastal Consistency – contact LWRD staff			

Part I: License Type and Fee Information (continued)

Type of License	Program Form	Fee	DEEP USE ONLY	
Licenses for Activities in Non-Tidal Waters				
☐ Section 401 Water Quality Certificate (Individual) ³	L	None	[#1195]	
☐ Pre-Construction Notification, USACE General Permits for CT ³	L	None	[#1188]	
☐ Inland Wetlands and Watercourses ⁴	L	None	[#365]	
✓ Inland Wetlands and Watercourses ⁴ and WQC ³	L	None	[#2225]	
³ For activities requiring a Sec.404 Permit from USACE. Check either Individual 401 WQC or PCN, not both. Contact staff if you need assistance to determine which box is applicable.				
⁴ For State Agency Activities OR Activities Conducted on State Owned/Controlled Lands.				
General Permit Registration for Water Resources Construction Activities Inland Wetlands – State agencies only Non-Consumptive Water Diversion – Public, municipal, and state agencies				
☐ Activities 1-5: Maintenance and State Property Use Plans	М	\$5,000	[#2275]	
☐ Activities 6-8: Infrastructure and State Facility Resiliency Projects	N	\$5,000	[#2276]	
Activity 9: Conservation Activities	N	\$2,500	[#2277]	
☐ Activity 10: Infrastructure Projects with Interagency Coordination	0	\$2,500	[#2278]	
Additional Licenses for Activities These licenses may be combined with Tidal or Non-Tidal Waters licenses.				
Water Diversion – Non-consumptive				
☐ Watershed < 0.5 sq. mi.	L	\$2,050	[#457]	
Watershed ≥ 0.5 sq. mi and < 2.0 sq. mi.	L	\$4,000	[#456]	
Watershed ≥ 2.0 sq. mi.	L	\$6,250	[#455]	
For State Agency Activity/Activities Receiving Funding Through a State Agency:				
Flood Management Certification	P	None	[#1185]	
Flood Management Certification with Exemption Request	Р	None	[#1185]	
Fee from Attachment A, if applicable				
Total	\$660			

In addition to applicable boxes above, check here if your application is:			
	eligible for a municipal 50% discount;		
	for work in tidal waters and being submitted pursuant to CGS section 22a-361(a)(2)(d) to address a violation; or		
	receiving state funding including federal funding administered by the state (to help determine need for Flood Management Certification); or		
	being submitted by a state agency, therefore the fee will be paid by Inter-Agency Transfer of Funds. State Agencies should submit the registration or application package without the registration/application fee.		

Part II: Project and Site Information

1a.	1a. Project: Provide a brief description of project/activity/work: Tweed New Haven Regional Airport (HVN) proposes the extension of Runway 02-20 and the replacement of the existing Terminal with a new terminal on previously disturbed land on the east side of the Airport property. Additional elements associated with the East Terminal include associated roadways, drainage improvements, parking lots, aprons and taxiways.				
1b.	1b. Site Name and Location Name of Site: _Tweed New Haven Regional Airport				
	Address of Site: 155 Burr Street City/Town: New Haven State: CT Zip Code: 06512				
	Parcel Location/Tax Assessor's Reference: Map 120 Block 1409 Lot 001				
	GPS Coordinates/Latitude and Longitude: Provide the exact location of proposed activity, in degrees/minutes/seconds or in decimal degrees: Latitude: 41.262128° Longitude: -72.885851°				
	Parcel/Easement size: If the project is located on a parcel, indicate parcel acreage: $\frac{198}{}$ acres				
	If the project is located on a utility/transportation right-of-way or easement, indicate dimensions or acres: No				

Part III: Applicant Information

- If an applicant is a corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or a statutory trust, they must be registered with the Secretary of State. If applicable, the applicant's name shall be stated **exactly** as it is registered with the Secretary of State. Please note, for those entities registered with the Secretary of State, the registered name will be the name used by DEEP. This information can be accessed at the Secretary of State's database (CONCORD) at onlineBusinessSearch (ct.gov).
- If an applicant is an individual, provide the legal name (include suffix) in the following format: First Name; Middle Initial; Last Name; Suffix (Jr, Sr., II, III, etc.).
- Once an authorization has been received, if there are any changes or corrections to your company/facility or individual mailing
 or billing address or contact information, please complete and submit the <u>Request to Change Company/Individual Information</u>
 to the address indicated on the form.

1. Applicant/Registrant* Information Name: Tweed New Haven				
Mailing Address: 155 Burr S				
City/Town: New Haven		Zip Code: 06512		
Business Phone: 203-469-5				
Contact Person: Jeremy N		Ext:		
E-mail Address [†] : JNielson@				
[†] Applicant Email is Required. E this electronic address, concerni	[†] Applicant Email is Required . By providing this e-mail address you are agreeing to receive official correspondence from DEEP, at this electronic address, concerning the subject application. Please remember to check your security settings to be sure you can receive e-mails from "ct.gov" addresses. Also, please notify DEEP if your e-mail address changes.			
☑ If co-applicant(s), check this box and attach co-applicant information as Attachment B following this form. If work will occur on more than one property, each property owner must be a co-applicant.				
a) Applicant Type (check one):				
☐ individual ☐ fe	deral agency 🔲 stat	e agency	☐ tribal	
 □ business entity (if a business entity, complete i through iii below): i) business type: □ corporation □ limited liability company □ limited partnership □ limited liability partnership □ statutory trust □ Other: TNHAA is a public instrumentality and political subdivision of the State 				
ii) provide Secretary of the State business ID #:This information can be accessed at database (CONCORD): <u>onlineBusinessSearch (ct.gov)</u>				
iii) check here if you	r business is NOT registered	with the Secretary of State's Office	e.	

^{*}For processing purposes, the terms Application and Applicant are synonymous with the terms Registration and Registrant.

Part III: Applicant Information (continued)

b)	Applicant's interest in property at which the proposed activity is	ocated:
	☐ site owner ☐ option holder ☐ lessee	☐ facility owner
	☐ easement holder ☑ operator ☐ other (spec	ify):
2.	List billing contact, if different than the applicant:	
	Name:	
	Mailing Address:	
	City/Town: Sta	ate: Zip Code:
	Business Phone: Ex	L::
	Contact Person: Tit	e:
	E-mail:	
3.		
	Permit Processing Unit) and inquiries if different than applic	cant:
	Name: Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc.	
	Mailing Address: 150 Dow Street	NH
		ate: NH Zip Code: 03101
		t.:e: Senior Environmental Coordinator
	E-mail: kpeace@hoyletanner.com	e
		
4.	Site/Property Owner*, if different than applicant: Name: City of New Haven	
	Mailing Address: City Plan Department, 165 Church Street	
		ite: CT Zip Code: 06510
	202 046 5129	t.:
		e: Executive Director
	E-mail: lebrown@newhavenct.gov	·
	*If the applicant is not the property owner, submit written pe	ermission from the owner as Attachment C
5.	Facility Owner, if different than applicant:	
	Name:	
	Mailing Address:	
	City/Town: Sta	te: Zip Code:
	Business Phone: Ex	i.:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e:
	E-mail:	
6.	Facility Operator, if different than applicant:	
	Name:	
	Mailing Address:	
		ate: Zip Code:
	. 	t:
	Contact Person: Title:	E-mail:

Part III: Applicant Information (continued)

Attorney or other representative, if applicable. Firm Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP Mailing Address: 265 Church Street Suite 1207 State: <u>CT</u> Zip Code: <u>0651</u>0-7013 City/Town: New Haven Business Phone: <u>203-836-2804</u> Attorney: Joseph P. Williams Title: Partner E-mail: jwilliams@goodwin.com Engineer(s), surveyor(s) and/or other consultant(s) employed or retained to assist in preparing the application and designing or constructing the activity. Name: Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. Mailing Address: 150 Dow Street City/Town: Manchester State: NH Zip Code: 03101 Business Phone: 603-460-5163 Ext.: _____ Title: Project Manager and Engineer Contact Person: Robert Furey, PE E-mail: rfurey@hoyletanner.com Service Provided: Engineering

Part IV: Pre-Application Coordination

If pre-application coordination occurred, provide DEEP LWRD staff contact information:

Staff Name: _______ Jeff Caiola _______ Date: _______ Pebruary 2024 through ongoing

Part V: Supporting Documents

As applicable, check the box by the attachments listed to indicate that they have been submitted. When submitting any supporting documents, please label the documents as indicated in this part (e.g., Attachment A, etc.) and be sure to include the applicant's name as indicated on this application form. Attach the materials below following this transmittal form.

	Structures, Dredging and Fill fee calculation plan. Required for projects larger than 825 square feet n view delineating the work area and show the computation. Refer to the <u>instructions</u> (page 4) for fee
✓ Attachment B	Co-applicant information sheet (if applicable)
✓ Attachment C	Written permission from property owner (if applicant is not the owner)
Attachment D	Additional signature sheet (if applicable)

Part VI: Applicant Certification

The applicant(s) and any individual(s) responsible for actually preparing the application must sign this section. An application will be considered insufficient unless all required signatures are provided.

"I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in the LWRD application and all attachments thereto, and I certify that based on reasonable investigation, including my inquiry of the individuals responsible for obtaining the information, the submitted information is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I understand that a false statement in the submitted information may be punishable as a criminal offense, in accordance with section 22a-6 of the General Statutes, pursuant to section 53a-157b of the General Statutes, and in accordance with any other applicable statute.

I certify that the LWRD application is on complete and accurate forms as prescribed by the commissioner without alteration of the text.

I certify that I have complied with all notice requirements, if applicable, as listed in Section 22a-6q of the General Statutes."

Min

Signature of Applicant

Jeremy Nielson

Name of Applicant (print or type)

Signature of Preparer (if different than above)

Kimberly Peace

Name of Preparer (print or type)

Apr 17, 2025

Date

Airport Manager

Title (if applicable)

4/18/2025

Date

Senior Environmental Coordinator

Title (if applicable)



Check here if additional signatures are required. If so, please reproduce this sheet and attach signed copies to this sheet as Attachment D. You must include signatures of any person preparing any report or parts thereof required in this application (i.e., professional engineers, surveyors, soil scientists, consultants, etc.).

Part VII: Application Submission

Instructions for submitting an application to DEEP LWRD:

1. Please submit a hardcopy of only this completed License Application Transmittal Form and fee, to:

CENTRAL PERMIT PROCESSING UNIT DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 79 ELM STREET HARTFORD, CT 06106-5127

Applications will not be processed without the fee. Fee shall be non-refundable and shall be paid by check or money order to the Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection. State Agencies should submit the applicable registration/application package *without* the application fee and check the box in Part I to indicate the fee will be paid by Inter-Agency Transfer of Funds.

- 2. Upon receipt of the Transmittal Form and fee, the Central Permit Processing Unit (CPPU) will e-mail a confirmation receipt letter to the Primary contact (Part III, #3, above) containing the DEEP assigned application number.
- 3. Upon receipt of the email from CPPU, electronically submit the full application package with the remaining required forms:
 - a. Send an empty/blank email to DEEP.LWRDRegulatorySubmittals@ct.gov
 - b. An automated email response will contain instructions for uploading this Transmittal Form and applicable Program Forms, management plans, or additional supporting documents of your application to the LWRD File Transfer Protocol (FTP) website.
 - c. Follow directions contained in the email for uploading the application sections.

If you are not capable of submitting the application electronically or if you have other questions or concerns regarding application submittals, please contact LWRD staff at 860-424-3019.

TWEED NEW HAVEN REGIONAL AIRPORT (HVN) RUNWAY EXTENSION AND TERMINAL EXPANSION PROJECT - INLAND WETLANDS/WATERCOURSES AND WQC & TIDAL WETLANDS AND WQC APPLICATION

ATTACHMENT B - CO-APPLICANT INFORMATION SHEET & ATTACHMENT D - ADDITIONAL SIGNATURE SHEET

Co-Applicant Information

Name: The New HVN LLC

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 16860 City/Town: Washington				
State <u>DC</u> Zip Code: <u>20041-6860</u>				
Business Phone: <u>203-466-4882</u> Ext.:				
Contact Person: Michael Jones Phone: 203-466-48	82 Ext:			
E-mail Address [†] : MJones@avports.com				
†Email is Required. By providing this e-mail address you are agreeing to receive official correspondence from DEEP, at this electronic address, concerning the subject application. Please remember to check your security settings to be sure you can receive e-mails from "ct.gov" addresses. Also, please notify DEEP if your e-mail address changes. Co-Applicant Certification				
"I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in the LWRD application and all attachments thereto, and I certify that based on reasonable investigation, including my inquiry of the individuals responsible for obtaining the information, the submitted information is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that a false statement in the submitted information may be punishable as a criminal offense, in accordance with section 22a-6 of the General Statutes, pursuant to section 53a-157b of the General Statutes, and in accordance with any other applicable statute.				
I certify that the LWRD application is on complete and accurate forms as prescribed by the commissioner without alteration of the text.				
I certify that I have complied with all notice requirements, if applicable, as listed in Section 22a-6g of the General Statutes."				
Michael Jones	04/17/2025			
Signature of Co-Applicant	Date			
Michael Jones	Chief Executive Officer			
Name of Co-Applicant (print or type)	Title (if applicable)			



CITY OF NEW HAVEN

JUSTIN ELICKER, MAYOR

165 Church Street
New Haven, Connecticut 06510
T: 203.946.8200 F: 203.946.7683



SINCE 1958

April 21, 2025

Katie Dykes, Commissioner
Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Protection & Land Reuse
Land & Water Resources Division
79 Elm Street
Hartford, CT 06106

Re: Tweed New Haven Regional Airport (HVN) / Runway Extension and Terminal Expansion Project: Inland Wetlands and Watercourses; Structures, Dredging & Fill; and Section 401 WQC Owner Letter of Permission

Dear Commissioner Dykes,

Pursuant to section 3.4 of the Amended and Restated Lease and Operating Agreement by and between the City of New Haven and Tweed-New Haven Airport Authority (the "Lease") and as required by the State of Connecticut's Department of Energy & Environmental Protection LWRD License Application Form L Attachment C, the City hereby grants permission to Tweed-New Haven Airport Authority to apply for the subject permit applications for projects on property which the City of New Haven owns. The subject property is located at 155 Burr Street within the City of New Haven (MBL 028 0900 00100) and the Town of East Haven (MBL 120 1409 001).

Thank you for taking the time to review this application and, more generally, your thoughtful consideration of a resilient design approach. Should you have any questions relative to performance standards in the Lease, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Justin Elicker, Mayor

cc: Tom Rafter, Executive Director, TNHAA Carlos Eyzaguirre, Deputy EDA, CONH Laura Brown, Director, City Plan, CONH